RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2016 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE
GREENE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, General Statute 153A-40 allows the Board of County Commissioners to fix a time and
place for regular meetings; and

WHEREAS, General Statute 143-318.12(a) requires the Board of County Commissioners schedule of
regular meeting to be kept on file with the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to establish and formally publish the required
schedule to inform all concerned of the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Greene County Board of Commissioners that the
following meeting schedule be adopted with meeting to be held in the Tech Center at 402 S.E, Second
St. Snow Hill NC 28580 at 7:00pm unless otherwise noted:

DATE WEEKDAY
January 4, 2016 Monday
January 19, 2016 Tuesday
February 1, 2016 Monday
February 15,2016 Monday
March 7, 2016 Monday
March 21, 2016 Monday
April 4, 2016 Monday
April 18, 2016 Monday
May 2, 2016 Monday
May 16, 2016 Monday
June 6, 2016 Monday
June 20, 2016 Monday
June 29, 2016 Wednesday
July 18, 2016 Monday
August 1, 2016 Monday
August 15, 2016 Monday
September 6, 2016 Tuesday
September 19, 2016 Monday
October 3, 2016 Monday
Qctober 17, 2016 Monday
November 7, 2016 Monday
November 21, 2016 Monday
December 5, 2016 Monday 2:00pm P
December 19,2016 Monday - L
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Kyle ﬁeHa-veE;nf; Clerk to the Board Brad Fields, Chairman of the Board




